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About Us 
 
 
 
 
 

Since 1995, Kitchen Hardware Company Pty Ltd 
(KHCO) has been a respected supplier of 
cabinetry hardware to the trade. 
 
Following our move to larger premises in 2014, 
we continue to diversify and expand our extensive 
range of products. 
 
We look forward to providing you with quality 
hardware and the optimum in customer service 
for many years to come. 
 
Best wishes from your KHCO Team, 
 
 
Leigh, Trish, Amanda, Ray, Andrew, Jan and Neil. 
April 2023 
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Index by carcase size 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bins and Waste Solutions 
sorted by minimum carcase size 

 

 
 

Laundry Solutions 
sorted by minimum carcase size 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 300mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

300mm Yes 1 x 30 ltr 427 268 403 921026 2 

 

300mm Yes 2 x 15 ltr 370 268 510 921095 15 

 

300mm Yes 1 x 30 ltr 378 268 510 921097 16 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 300mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

300mm Yes 1 x 40 ltr 515 268 510 921099 17 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to 
above.  Pail colour may differ to 
above 

300mm Yes 2 x 10 ltr 475 268 500 920980 21 

300mm Yes 
1 x 20 ltr  

&  
1 x 10 ltr 

425 265 500 920992 28 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 300mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ door mounted option 
shown 

300mm No 2 x 15 ltr 370 268 510 921094 15 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ door mounted option 
shown 

300mm No 1 x 30 ltr 378 268 510 921096 16 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ door mounted option 
shown 

300mm No 1 x 40 ltr 515 268 510 921098 17 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 300mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

300mm No 
1 x 20 ltr  

&  
1 x 10 ltr 

425 270 480 920991 30 

300mm No 1 x 15 ltr 305 266 365 921017 36 

300mm No 1 x 18 ltr 360 265 365 921007 37 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 350mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

350mm Yes 2 x 20 ltr 450 317 520 921040 18 

350mm Yes 2 x 15 ltr 340 317 520 921041 18 

@ Jun 2023 - no longer available

Product discontinued by our supplier & none left in stock at 

KHCO

350mm 20 Yes 2 x 16 ltr 415 318 525 921045 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 400mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

400mm Yes 
1 x 29 ltr  

&  
1 x 8 ltr 

Pail 
heights:

460  
&  

295 

368 470 922030 5 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to 
above.  Pail colour may differ to 
above 

400mm Yes 2 x 20 ltr 475 368 500 920981 21 

400mm Yes 2 x 20 ltr 430 340 490 921051 25 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 400mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

400mm Yes 2 x 15 ltr 340 350 515 921002 35 

 

400mm Yes 1 x 44 ltr 475 350 525 921020 39 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 400mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

 

400mm No 2 x 20 ltr 415 366 518 921022 23 

 

 

400mm No 2 x 18 ltr 380 340 490 921050 24 

 

400mm No 2 x 20 ltr 430 340 490 920990 29 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 400mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

400mm No 2 x 15 ltr 330 340 510 920997 33 

 

400mm No 2 x 15 ltr 340 350 515 921001 34 

 

400mm No 1 x 44 ltr 475 350 525 921018 38 

  



Kitchen Hardware Company Pty Ltd
ACN:  071 826 723  |  ABN:  45 071 826 723

Factory 1, 19 Burgess Road, Bayswater North  Vic  3153
Phone:  03 9761 5565  |  Email:  khco@bigpond.com

Please Note:  Actual product  
may differ from images shown.

IN
D

EX
 B

Y 
CA

RC
AS

E 
SI

ZE
IN

D
EX

 B
Y

 C
A

RC
A

SE
 S

IZ
E 

Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 400mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

400mm No 
1 x 44 ltr 

~ or ~ 
2 x 22 ltr 

475 350 525 921019 41 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 38 ltr 546 412-
418 528 921027 1 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

450mm Yes 2 x 17 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
295 

412 470 922031 5 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

450mm Yes 2 x 29 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
460 

412 470 922032 5 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 28 ltr 455 412 519 920970 13 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 33 ltr 540 412 519 920971 13 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 37 ltr 620 412 519 920972 13 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

450mm Yes 2 x 17 ltr 295 418 500 922041 9 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

450mm Yes 2 x 29 ltr 460 418 500 922042 9 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 35 ltr 640 417 525 921030 19 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 
Note: 
Specific image not available ~ 
similar style to above.  Pail 
colour may differ to above 

450mm Yes 2 x 24 ltr 475 418 500 920982 21 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 32 ltr 565 418 510 921025 26 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 20 ltr 400 418 510 921024 27 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 20 ltr 420 405 490 920995 31 

 

450mm Yes 2 x 15 ltr 320 405 490 920996 32 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 500mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

500mm Yes 2 x 29 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
460 

468 500 922043 9 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

500mm Yes 2 x 17 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
295 

468 470 922033 5 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

500mm Yes 2 x 29 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
460 

468 470 922034 5 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 500mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

500mm Yes 2 x 29 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
460 

468 500 922043 9 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

500mm Yes 2 x 17 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
295 

468 470 922033 5 

 
Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

500mm Yes 2 x 29 ltr 
Pail 

height: 
460 

468 470 922034 5 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 500mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 
Specific image not available ~ 
similar style to above.  Pail 
colour may differ to above 

500mm Yes 2 x 24 ltr 475 468 500 920984 21 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 600mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

600mm Yes 
2 x 29 ltr 

& 
2 x 8 ltr 

Pail 
heights:

460 
& 

295 

568 470 922035 5 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

600mm Yes 2 x 40 ltr 
Pail 

height:
505 

568 470 922036 5 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to above 
(with two pails, not four) 

600mm Yes 2 x 40 ltr 
Pail 

height:
505 

568 500 922044 9 
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Bins & Waste Solutions - by carcase size 600mm 

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

600mm Yes 

2 x 38 ltr,  
1 x 12 ltr  

&  
1 x 2.5 ltr 

546 562-
568 528 921028 3 

Note:  Specific image not 
available ~ similar style to 
above.  Pail colour may differ to 
above 

600mm Yes 
2 x 24 ltr  

&  
2 x 10 ltr 

475 568 500 920983 21 
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Please Note:  Actual product  
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Benchtop Bins 
Pails purchased separately

Carcase 
Size 

Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity Diameter Part 

No 
Page 
No 

n/a n/a 

n/a  
(pail 

purchased 
separately) 

235mm diameter 921004 42 

n/a n/a 1 x 10 ltr 270mm diameter 921009 43 
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Replacement Pails – Atira & ArciTech 
For Hettich InnoTech Atira  
& Hettich ArciTech Bins (Pails Only) 

Part No Pail Capacity 

Page No 7 
Pail dimensions detailed on catalogue page 

922072 
-------------------- 

922073 
-------------------- 

922075 
-------------------- 

922076 
-------------------- 

922078 

8 ltr 
-------------------- 

11 ltr 
-------------------- 

17 ltr 
-------------------- 

29 ltr 
-------------------- 

40 ltr 

Replacement Frames - Atira 
For Hettich InnoTech Atira Bins (Frame Only) Part No Carcase Size/ 

Pail Combo 

Page No 6 

922080 

-------------------- 
922081 

-------------------- 
922082 

-------------------- 
922083 

-------------------- 
922084 

-------------------- 
922085 

300mm 
2 x 8 ltr 

-------------------- 
400mm 

1 x 29 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr 
-------------------- 

450mm 
2 x 17 ltr 
 ~ or ~  

2 x 29 ltr 
-------------------- 

500mm 
2 x 17 ltr 
 ~ or ~  

2 x 29 ltr 
-------------------- 

600mm 
2 x 29 ltr & 2 x 8 

ltr (4 x pail combo) 
-------------------- 

600mm 
2 x 40 ltr 
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Please Note:  Actual product  
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Replacement Frames - ArciTech 
For Hettich ArciTech Bins (Frame Only) Part No Carcase Size/ 

Pail Combo 

Page No 11 

922090 

-------------------- 
922091 

-------------------- 
922092 

-------------------- 
922093 

-------------------- 
922094 

-------------------- 
922095 

300mm 
2 x 8 ltr 

-------------------- 
400mm 

1 x 17 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr 
~ or ~  

1 x 29 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr 
-------------------- 

450mm 
2 x 17 ltr 
 ~ or ~  

2 x 29 ltr 
-------------------- 

500mm 
2 x 17 ltr 
 ~ or ~  

2 x 29 ltr 
-------------------- 

600mm 
2 x 29 ltr & 2 x 8 ltr 

(4 x pail combo) 
-------------------- 

600mm 
2 x 40 ltr 

(2 x pail combo) 
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Laundry Solutions – by carcase size 300mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

300mm Yes 1 x 40 ltr 515 268 510 921091 50 

 
Specific image not available ~ 
door mounted option shown 

300mm No 1 x 40 ltr 515 268 510 921090 50 

 
  



Kitchen Hardware Company Pty Ltd
ACN:  071 826 723  |  ABN:  45 071 826 723

Factory 1, 19 Burgess Road, Bayswater North  Vic  3153
Phone:  03 9761 5565  |  Email:  khco@bigpond.com

Please Note:  Actual product  
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Laundry Solutions – by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

 

450mm Yes 1 x 48 ltr 545 418 506 921067 46 

 

450mm Yes 1 x 40 ltr 545 418 500 921063 48 
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Laundry Solutions – by carcase size 450mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

450mm Yes 1 x 60 ltr 590 418 525 921060 51 

 

450mm Yes 1 x 53 ltr 560 360 380 224020 53 
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Laundry Solutions – by carcase size 600mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

 

600mm Yes 2 x 35 ltr 570 568 506 921068 47 

 

600mm Yes 2 x 40 ltr 545 568 500 921062 49 
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Laundry Solutions – by carcase size 600mm 
 
 Carcase 

Size 
Door 
Mtd 

Pails/ 
Capacity 

Height 
(mm) 

Width 
(mm) 

Depth 
(mm) 

Part 
No 

Page 
No 

 

 

600mm Yes 2 x 35 ltr 570 568 506 921068 47 

 

600mm Yes 2 x 40 ltr 545 568 500 921062 49 
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Bins & Waste Solutions 
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Hailo Euro Cargo 45 Waste Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
76 litre capacity (2 x 38 litre pails) 
 

Dimensions: 546mm (h) x 412-418mm (w) x 528mm (d) 
(Suit external carcase 450mm) 

 

Finish: Dark grey pails 
Silver powder coated steel lid 

 

Part No. 921027 (Hafele Part No:  503.70.332) 
 

 
Image provided by Hafele Australia Pty Ltd   

Complete unit, 
comprising: 
 Frame 
 Lid 
 Pails 
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Hailo Euro Cargo S30 Waste Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
30 litre capacity (1 x 30 litre pail) 
 

Dimensions: 427mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 403mm (d) 
(Suit external carcase 300mm) 

 

Finish: Light grey pail 
Silver powder coated steel lid 

 

Part No. 921026 (Hafele Part No:  502.73.900) 
 

 
Image provided by Hafele Australia Pty Ltd   

Complete unit, 
comprising: 
 Frame 
 Lid 
 Pail 
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Hailo Euro Cargo 60 Waste Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
90.5 litre capacity (2 x 38 litre, 1 x 12 litre & 1 x 2.5 litre pails) 
 

Dimensions: 546mm (h) x 562-568mm (w) x 528mm (d) 
(Suit external carcase 600mm) 

 

Finish: Dark grey pails 
Silver powder coated steel lid 

 

Part No. 921028 (Hafele Part No:  503.70.455) 
 

 
Image provided by Hafele Australia Pty Ltd   

Complete unit, 
comprising: 
 Frame 
 Lid 
 Pails 
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Hettich InnoTech Atira Pull Kitchen Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
Colour:  Anthracite 
See additional page for available sizes 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
For use with Hettich Atira drawers (only)   

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame 
 2 or 4 Buckets 

(Depending on combo chosen) 
Hettich DWD slides 
purchased separately 
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Bucket heights 
 8L 295mm 

17L 295mm 
29L 460mm 
40L 505mm 
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Hettich InnoTech Atira Pull Kitchen Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
Frame Colour: Anthracite 
Bucket Colour: Anthracite 

Part No Description 
External 
Carcase 
Width 

Buckets Hettich 
Part # 

n/a 300mm is not available 
in Anthracite 300mm n/a n/a 

922030 400 - 37L 400mm 1 x 29 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr 9304683 
922031 450 - 34L 450mm 2 x 17 ltr 9304684 
922032 450 - 58L 450mm 2 x 29 ltr 9304685 
922033 500 - 34L 500mm 2 x 17 ltr 9304686 
922034 500 - 58L 500mm 2 x 29 ltr 9304687 
922035 600 - 74L 600mm 2 x 29 ltr & 2 x 8 ltr 9304688 
922036 600 - 80L 600mm 2 x 40 ltr 9304689 

Overall depth of all combos:  470mm 

See additional page 
for larger image 

and diagrams 

Atira drawers purchased separately 
Dimensions:  470mm x 70mm 

Part No  Colour  Hettich 
Part No 

224840  White  9214819 

224845  Silver  9214806  Door mounted.  Soft close. 

For use with Hettich Atira drawers (only)

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame
 2 or 4 Buckets

(Depending on combo chosen) 
Hettich DWD slides 
purchased separately 
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Hettich InnoTech Atira Pull Kitchen Bin 
* Frame Only *
Frame Colour: Anthracite
Cabinet Depth: 470mm

Part No Description Frame suitable for  
pail combo of 

Hettich 
Part # 

922080 300mm frame (only) 2 x 8 ltr 9279409 

922081 400mm frame (only) 1 x 29 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr 9279410 

922082 450mm frame (only) 
2 x 17 ltr 

~ or ~ 
2 x 29 ltr 

9279411 

922083 500mm frame (only) 
2 x 17 ltr 

~ or ~ 
2 x 29 ltr 

9279412 

922084 600mm frame (only) 2 x 29 ltr & 2 x 8 ltr 
(4 x pail combo) 9279413 

922085 600mm frame (only) 2 x 40 ltr 9279414 

For use with Hettich Atira drawers (only)

Frame Only.  Colour:  Anthracite
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Hettich replacement pails / buckets to suit both the  
InnoTech Atira & ArciTech Pull Kitchen Bin systems 
Bucket Colour: Anthracite 
 

Suits both InnoTech Atira & ArciTech Pull Kitchen Bin systems 
 

Part No Description 
Pail 

Dimensions 
(h) x (w) x (d) 

Hettich 
Part # 

922070 5 litre bin (pail only) n/a Not avail 

922071 7 litre bin (pail only) n/a Not avail 

922072 8 litre bin (pail only) 295 x 152 x 225 mm 9279390 

922073 11 litre bin (pail only) 295 x 152 x 304mm 9279391 

922074 15 litre bin (pail only) n/a Not avail 

922075 17 litre bin (pail only) 295 x 225 x 304mm 9279392 

922076 29 litre bin (pail only) 460 x 225 x 304mm 9279393 

922078 40 litre bin (pail only) 505 x 225 x 370mm 9279394 

922077 42 litre bin (pail only) n/a Not avail 
 

 
 
 
 

For use with Hettich Atira & ArciTech bin frames   

Pail Only.  Colour: Anthracite
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Hettich ArciTech Pull Kitchen Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
Colour:  Anthracite 
See additional page for available sizes 
 

 
Please Note:   
The photo shows a  
4 x bucket combo, however,  
these sets are only available  
in a 2 x bucket combo 
 
For a 4 x bucket combo,  
please order the  
frames and pails separately 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame 
 2 x Buckets 

 
Hettich DWD slides 
purchased separately 

Door mounted.  Soft close. 
For use with Hettich ArciTech drawers (only) 
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Bucket heights 
 8 ltr 295mm 
 17 ltr 295mm 
 29 ltr 460mm 
 40 ltr 505mm 

Please Note:  The image above shows a
4 x bucket combo, however, these sets

are only available in a 2 x bucket combo

For a 4 x bucket combo, please order the
frames and pails separately.
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Hettich ArciTech Pull Kitchen Bin 
Soft close door mounted 
Frame & Bucket Colour: Anthracite 

Part No Description 
External 
Carcase 
Width 

Buckets Hettich 
Part # 

922040 
300 - 16L 300mm 2 x 8 ltr 

9162419 300mm no longer available as a Combo. 
Individual components are now to be purchased separately. 

922041 450 – 34L 450mm 2 x 17 ltr 9304690 
922042 450 - 58L 450mm 2 x 29 ltr 9304691 
922043 500 - 58L 500mm 2 x 29 ltr 9304692 
922044 600 - 80L 600mm 2 x 40 ltr 9304693 

Overall depth of all combos:  500mm  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ArciTech Drawers & Actro slides purchased separately – refer below 

  Part No  Description  Hettich 
Part No 

 

Drawer  202315  94mm x 500mm 
ArciTech drawer kit – White *  9149302   

Slide‐LH  225017  Actro Runner – 500mm – LH  9238777   
Slide‐RH  225018  Actro Runner – 500mm – RH  9238778   

* Drawer kits also available in Silver & Anthracite.  Please contact us for details 

        Door mounted.  Soft close. 
 

   

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame 
 2 x Buckets 

 

Hettich ArciTech DWD 
& Actro slides  

purchased separately 

For use with Hettich ArciTech drawers (only) 
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Notes 
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Hettich ArciTech Pull Kitchen Bin 
* Frame Only *
Frame Colour: Anthracite
Cabinet Depth: 470mm

Part No Description Frame suitable for  
bucket combo of 

Hettich 
Part # 

922090 300mm frame (only) 2 x 8 ltr 9279400 

922091 400mm frame (only) 
1 x 17 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr  

~ or ~ 
1 x 29 ltr & 1 x 8 ltr 

9279401 

922092 450mm frame (only) 
2 x 17 ltr 

~ or ~ 
2 x 29 ltr 

9279402 

922093 500mm frame (only) 
2 x 17 ltr 

~ or ~ 
2 x 29 ltr 

9279403 

922094 600mm frame (only) 
Suits 4 buckets 

2 x 17 ltr & 2 x 8 ltr
~ or ~

2 x 29 ltr & 2 x 8 ltr 
(4 x pail combo) 

9279404 

922095 600mm frame (only) 
Suits 2 buckets 2 x 40 ltr 9279405 

 

For use with Hettich ArciTech drawers (only) 

Frame Only.  Colour:  Anthracite
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Notes 
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EXCEL 450 RANGE 
Door Mounted Soft Close Twin Bins 

Metal frame bin combos  
to suit a 450mm carcase 

Colour:  Orion Grey 

The lid of these twin bins feature: 
 A non-slip mat
 Independent, full ext, soft close runners, and
 A flange/lip to help keep your items in place.

Part 
No 

To suit 
carcase 
width 

Bucket 
combination 

Overall 
capacity Height Width Depth 

920970 450mm 2 x 28 ltr 56 litre 455mm 412mm 519mm 
920971 450mm 2 x 33 ltr 66 litre 540mm 412mm 519mm 
920972 450mm 2 x 37 ltr 74 litre 620mm 412mm 519mm 

Excel 450 – 56 ltr Excel 450 – 66 ltr Excel 450 – 74 ltr 

2 x 28 ltr
Part No:  920970 

2 x 33 ltr 
Part No:  920971 

2 x 74 ltr 
Part No:  920972 
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Notes 
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Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Bin Set - Not door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
2 x 15 litre pails (plastic - grey) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
Dimensions: 
370mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921094 9237953 Frame - Grey 

Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Bin Set - Door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
2 x 15 litre pails (plastic - grey) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
Dimensions: 
370mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921095  9237953 &
9237957 

Frame - Grey 
Door Bracket - Grey 

Door mounted option shown in image 

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Full extension soft

close slides
 Frame
 Pails (2 x 15 ltr)

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Front Bracket for Door Mounting
 Full extension soft close slides
 Frame
 Pails (2 x 15 ltr)
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Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Bin Set - Not door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
1 x 30 litre pail (plastic - grey) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
Dimensions: 
378mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921096  9237954 Frame - Grey 
 
     
 

Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Bin Set - Door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
1 x 30 litre pail (plastic - grey) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
Dimensions: 
378mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921097  9237954 &  
9237957 

Frame - Grey 
Door Bracket - Grey 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Door mounted option shown in image 
   

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Full extension soft 

close slides 
 Frame 
 Pail (1 x 30 ltr) 

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Front Bracket for Door Mounting 
 Full extension soft close slides 
 Frame 
 Pail (1 x 30 ltr) 
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Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Bin Set - Not door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
1 x 40 litre pail (plastic - grey) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
Dimensions: 
515mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921098  9237955 Frame - Grey 
 
     
 

Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Bin Set - Door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
1 x 40 litre pail (plastic - grey) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
Dimensions: 
515mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921099  9237955 &  
9237957 

Frame - Grey 
Door Bracket - Grey 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Door mounted option shown in image 
   

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Full extension soft 

close slides 
 Frame 
 Pail (1 x 40 ltr) 

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Front Bracket for Door Mounting 
 Full extension soft close slides 
 Frame 
 Pail (1 x 40 ltr) 
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Hafele Soft Close Kitchen Bin 
Hideaway™ 
2 x 20 litre buckets 
450mm (h) x 317mm (w) x 520mm (d) 

Part No. Hafele Part # Colour 
921040 503.53.732 Arctic White 

Door mounted 

Hafele Soft Close Kitchen Bin 
Hideaway™ 
2 x 15 litre buckets 
340mm (h) x 317mm (w) x 520mm (d) 

Part No. Hafele Part # Colour 
921041 503.53.722 Arctic White 

Door mounted Complete unit, 
comprising: 

 1 x Frame 
 2 x Buckets

Complete unit, 
comprising: 

 1 x Frame
 2 x Buckets

@ Jun 2023 - n
o longer available

Product discontinued by our su
pplier &

 none left in
 sto

ck at KHCO
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Hafele Hideaway™ Soft Close Kitchen Bins 
Hideaway™ 
Soft close door mounted 
2 x 35 litre buckets 
640mm (h) x 417mm (w) x 525mm (d) 
 
Part No. Hafele Part # Colour 
921030  503.64.724 White 
 

 
 

 

 
 Door mounted 

  

Complete unit, 
comprising: 

 1 x Frame 
 2 x Buckets 
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Hafele Door Mounted Soft Close Twin Bin
Hideaway Concelo™
2 x 16 litre buckets 
415mm (h) x 318mm (w) x 525mm (d) 

Part No. Colour 
921045  

Hafele Part # 
503.54.782 

 Door mounted 

Arctic White

Complete unit, Comprising: 

 1 x Frame
 2 x Buckets
 Concelo Drawer System
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GV RANGE #920980 
Door Mounted – Soft Close 

Metal frame bin combos to suit 
most popular carcase sizes 

Three way adjustment,  
to ensure your door sits flush #920984 
against the carcase. 

All GV Range bin combos are: 
475mm (h) x 500mm (d) 

External Carcase Dimensions: 

920980, 920981, 920982, 920983 & 920984 
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Notes 
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TWIN BIN – KRB310 
40 litre twin bin with metal frame 
 
Full extension slide out bin 
2 x 20 litre plastic pails (40 litre capacity) 
Metal frame 
Soft close 
 

Dimensions:  415mm (h)  x  366mm (w)  x  518mm (d) 
 

Part No.  921022 

KRB310 
40 litre twin bin 

with metal frame 
 

Soft Close 

 
 

Metal frame 
KRB310 
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Soft Close Twin Bin  –  DB-18B 
2 x 18 litre buckets 
Metal frame 
* Not * door mounted 
380mm (h) x 340mm (w) x 490mm (d) 
Suits 400mm carcase (external) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
921050  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 

DB-18B 
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Door Mounted Soft Close Twin Bin  –  DB-20C 
2 x 20 litre buckets 
Metal frame 
430mm (h) x 340mm (w) x 490mm (d) 
Suits 400mm carcase (external) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
921051  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 
 

DB-20C 
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Soft Close Door Mounted Kitchen Bin 
2 x 32 litre buckets 
565mm (h) x 418mm (w) x 510mm (d) 
Suits 450mm carcase (external)  

Part No. Colour 
921025  Grey 

DTC Drawer purchased separately 
Part No  Dimensions  Colour 

226505  500mm (h) x 86mm (d)  White Door mounted.  Soft close. 

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame
 1 x Lid
 2 x Buckets
DTC DWD slides 

purchased separately 
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Soft Close Door Mounted Kitchen Bin 
2 x 20 litre buckets 
400mm (h) x 418mm (w) x 510mm (d) 
Suits 450mm carcase (external) 

Part No. Colour 
921024  Grey 

DTC Drawer purchased separately 
Part No  Dimensions  Colour 

226505  500mm (h) x 86mm (d)  White Door mounted.  Soft close. 

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame
 1 x Lid
 2 x Buckets
DTC DWD slides 

purchased separately 
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1 x 20 litre & 1 x 10 litre buckets 
Metal frame 
425mm (h) x 265mm (w) x 500mm (d) 
Suits 300mm carcase (external) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
920992  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

DB-30C 
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Soft Close Twin Bin  –  DB-20B 
2 x 20 litre removable tubs with handles 
* Not * door mounted 
Metal frame 
Lift up lid for easy access 
430mm (h) x 340mm (w) x 490mm (d) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
920990  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 

Metal frame – Soft close 
DB-20B (KRBJC602) 
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Soft Close Twin Bin  –  KRBJC603 - Slimline 
1 x 20 litre removable tub with handle  &  
1 x 10 litre removable tub with handle  
* Not * door mounted
Metal frame
Lift up lid for easy access
425mm (h) x 270mm (w) x 480mm (d)

Part No. Colour Frame 
920991  White Metal 

Metal frame – Slimline - Self close 
KRBJC603 - Slimline 
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Door Mounted Soft Close Twin Bin  –  KRBJC606M 
2 x 20 litre removable tubs with handles 
Door mounted fixing bracket 
Metal frame 
Lift up lid for easy access 
420mm (h) x 405mm (w) x 490mm (d) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
920995  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 

Metal frame – Soft close – Door mounted 
KRBJC606M 

   



Kitchen Hardware Company Pty Ltd
ACN:  071 826 723  |  ABN:  45 071 826 723

Factory 1, 19 Burgess Road, Bayswater North  Vic  3153
Phone:  03 9761 5565  |  Email:  khco@bigpond.com

Please Note:  Actual product  
may differ from images shown.

32

BI
N

S 
&

 W
AS

TE
 S

O
LU

TI
O

N
S

 

32 

BI
N

S 
&

 W
A

ST
E 

SO
LU

TI
O

N
S 

 
 

Door Mounted Soft Close Twin Bin  –  KRBJC607M 
2 x 15 litre removable tubs with handles 
Door mounted fixing bracket 
Metal frame 
Lift up lid for easy access 
320mm (h) x 405mm (w) x 490mm (d) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
920996  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 

Metal frame – Soft close – Door mounted 
KRBJC607M 
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Soft Close Twin Bin  –  DB-15B (KRBJC608) 
2 x 15 litre removable tubs with handles 
* Not * door mounted 
Metal frame 
Lift up lid for easy access 
330mm (h) x 340mm (w) x 510mm (d) 
 
Part No. Colour Frame 
920997  White  Metal 

 
 

 
 
 

Metal frame – Soft close 
DB-15B (KRBJC608) 

   



Kitchen Hardware Company Pty Ltd
ACN:  071 826 723  |  ABN:  45 071 826 723

Factory 1, 19 Burgess Road, Bayswater North  Vic  3153
Phone:  03 9761 5565  |  Email:  khco@bigpond.com

Please Note:  Actual product  
may differ from images shown.

34

BI
N

S 
&

 W
AS

TE
 S

O
LU

TI
O

N
S

 

34 BI
N

S 
&

 W
A

ST
E 

SO
LU

TI
O

N
S 

 
 

TWIN BIN  -  KRB06 
30 litre twin bin with metal frame 
 
Full extension slide out bin  
2 x 15 litre plastic pails (30 litre capacity) 
Metal frame 
 
Dimensions:  340mm (h)  x  350mm (w)  x  515mm (d) 
 
Part No.  921001 

 

KRB06 
30 litre twin bin 

with metal frame 

Metal frame 
KRB06 
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TWIN BIN  -  KRB06D 
30 litre twin bin – door mounted 
 
Full extension slide out bin 
2 x 15 litre plastic pails (30 litre capacity) 
Metal frame 
Fitted with face fix brackets  
 
Dimensions:  340mm (h)  x  350mm (w)  x  515mm (d) 
 
Part No.  921002 

KRB06D 
30 litre twin bin 

with metal frame 
- door mounted 

Door mounted 
KRB06D 
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15 LITRE SLIM  
SLIDE-OUT SOFT CLOSE BIN  -  RB-15A / RB-15 (KRB12) 
 
Metal frame 
1 x 15 litre plastic pail (15 litre capacity) 
Full extension slide out bin 
Colour:  White 
 

Dimensions:  305mm (h)  x  266mm (w)  x  365mm (d) 
 

 
Part No.  921017 

 

RB-15A / RB-15 
(KRB12) 
15 litre  

Slim, soft close 
slide-out bin 

with metal frame 

 
Metal frame – Soft close 

RB-15A / RB-15 (KRB12) 
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18 LITRE SLIM  
SOFT CLOSE SLIDE-OUT BIN  -  RB-18A / RB-18 (KRB16) 
 
Metal frame 
1 x 18 litre plastic pail 
Slim design for narrow cupboards 
Colour:  White 
 

Dimensions:  360mm (h)  x  265mm (w)  x  365mm (d) 
 

 
Part No.  921007 

 

RB-18A / RB-18 
(KRB16) 
18 litre 

Slim, soft close 
slide-out bin 

with metal frame 

 
Metal frame – Soft close 
RB-18A / RB-18 (KRB16) 
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44 LITRE SINGLE SLIDE-OUT BIN  -  KRB14 
 
Robust, solid tubular frame 
1 x 44 litre plastic pail  
Full extension slide out bin 
Colour:  White 
 

Dimensions:  475mm (h)  x  350mm (w)  x  525mm (d) 
 

 
Part No.  921018 

 

KRB14 
44 litre  

slide-out bin 
with metal frame 

 
Robust, solid tubular frame – single bin 

KRB14 
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44 LITRE SINGLE SLIDE-OUT BIN – DOOR MOUNTED  -  
KRB14D 
 
Robust, solid tubular frame 
1 x 44 litre plastic pail  
Full extension slide out bin 
Door mounted 
Colour:  White 
 

Dimensions:  475mm (h)  x  350mm (w)  x  525mm (d) 
 

Part No.  921020 

 

KRB14D 
44 litre  

slide-out bin 
with metal frame 
- door mounted 

 

Door mounted single bin 
KRB14D 
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Notes 
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44 LITRE DIVIDED SLIDE-OUT BIN  - KRB15 
 
Robust, solid tubular frame 
1 x 44 litre plastic pail , with plastic divider for waste separation 
Full extension slide out bin 
Colour:  White 
 

Dimensions:  475mm (h)  x  350mm (w)  x  525mm (d) 
 

 
Part No.  921019 

 

KRB15 
44 litre 

slide-out bin 
with metal frame  
& plastic divider 

 
Robust, solid tubular frame – divided bin 

KRB15 
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HOLE IN ONE BENCH TOP BIN  -  KRB10 
 
Made from high quality stainless steel 
Cut out size:  210mm 
Bin outside diameter:  235mm 
Lid seals in unwanted odours 
Easily installed into new or existing benchtops 
 

Stainless steel 
 
Part No.  921004 
 

 

KRB10 
Hole In One 

bench top bin 

 
KRB10 

   

No bucket 
supplied 

 

Standard type rubbish 
bags can be used 
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EXCLUSIVE HOLE IN ONE BENCH TOP BIN  -  KRB13E 
 

Parts List 
1 x Stainless steel lid 
1 x Stainless steel ring 
1 x Rubber lid support 
1 x 10 ltr bucket 
1 x Instruction sheet 
 

 
Instructions 
 Choose your desired mounting position 
 Ensure there are no obstructions (ie pipes, shelves, etc.,) 
 Mark and scribe a 270mm hole 
 Cut hole and test fit stainless steel ring 
 Use builders adhesive to hold the ring in place 
 Slip in bucket, then rubber lid support, then the lid. 

 
If required, you can replace bucket supplied with your own larger one placed 
under the hole.  Plastic liners can be used with the bucket supplied. 
 
Part No.  921009 
 

 

KRB13E 
Exclusive 

Hole In One 
bench top bin 

KRB13E 
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Notes 
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Door mounted Single Laundry Basket 
complete with 500mm DWD drawer set. 
Soft close, door mounted. 
1 x 48 litre basket 

Maximum internal 
carcase dimensions: 
545mm (h) x 418mm (w) x 506mm (d) 

Frame Colour: Powder coated white 
Basket Colour: White 

Part No. To Suit Colour 
921067 450mm White (Basket) 

carcase White (Frame) 

Door mounted.  Soft close.

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame
 1 x Basket
 1 x 500mm DWD

  Drawer Set 
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Door mounted Twin Laundry Baskets 
complete with 500mm DWD drawer set. 
Soft close, door mounted. 
2 x 35 litre baskets 

Maximum internal 
carcase dimensions: 
570mm (h) x 568mm (w) x 506mm (d) 

Frame Colour: Powder coated white 
Basket Colours: White x 1 & Blue x 1 

Part No. To Suit Colour 
921068 600mm White (Basket) x 1 

carcase Blue (Basket) x 1 
White (Frame) 

Door mounted.  Soft close.

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame
 2 x Baskets
 1 x 500mm DWD

  Drawer Set 
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Hettich Pull-out Single Laundry Basket for use with 
InnoTech Atira drawer system. 

 

Soft close door mounted 
1 x 40 litre basket 

 

Minimum carcase dimensions: 
545mm (h) x 450mm (w) x 500mm (d) 

 

Frame Colour: Powder coated silver 
Basket Colour: White 

 

Part No. Hettich Part No. Colour 
921063 9233565 White (Basket) 
  Silver (Frame) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Atira drawers purchased separately 

Dimensions:  470mm x 70mm   

Part No  Colour  Hettich 
Part No   

224840  White  9214819   
224845  Silver  9214806  Door mounted.  Soft close. 

 

   

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame 
 1 x Basket 
Hettich DWD slide 

purchased separately 
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Hettich Pull-out Twin Laundry Basket for use with 
InnoTech Atira drawer system. 

 

Soft close door mounted 
2 x 40 litre baskets 

 

Minimum carcase dimensions: 
545mm (h) x 600mm (w) x 500mm (d) 

 

Frame Colour: Powder coated silver 
Basket Colour: White 

 

Part No. Hettich Part No. Colour 
921062 9207636 White (Basket) 
  Silver (Frame) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Atira drawers purchased separately 

Dimensions:  470mm x 70mm   

Part No  Colour  Hettich 
Part No   

224840  White  9214819   
224845  Silver  9214806  Door mounted.  Soft close. 

 

   

Set includes: 
 1 x Frame 
 2 x Baskets 
Hettich DWD slide 

purchased separately 
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Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Laundry Hamper Set 
- Not door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
1 x 40 litre basket (white) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
515mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921090  9237956 Frame - Grey 
 
 
     
 
 

Hettich Soft Close Full Extension Laundry Hamper Set 
- Door mounted 
Suits 300mm carcase 
1 x 40 litre basket (white) 
Soft close, full extension runners 
515mm (h) x 268mm (w) x 510mm (d) 

Part No.  Hettich 
Part # Colour 

921091  9237956 &  
9237957 

Frame - Grey 
Door Bracket - Grey 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Door mounted option shown in image 

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Full extension soft 

close slides 
 Frame 
 Basket 

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Front Bracket for 

Door Mounting 
 Full extension soft 

close slides 
 Frame 
 Basket 
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Hafele Soft Close Laundry Hamper 
Hideaway Concelo™ 
Soft close door mounted 
1 x 60 litre basket 
 
Dimensions: 590mm (h) x 418mm (w) x 525mm (d) 

Suits external carcase 450mm 
 

Colour: Arctic White 
 

Part No. 921060 (Hafele Part No:  503.55.785) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Door mounted 
   

Complete unit, comprising: 
 Frame 
 Basket 
 Ball bearing slides 
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Notes 
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ANGLED/PULL DOWN LAUNDRY BASKET 
CAPACITY:  53L 
 
Features: 
* To suit cabinet width of 450mm (external) 
* Rubber stopper to contain rear of basket within cavity 
* White PVC coated wire 
* Capacity:  53L 
* Three sided 
* Basket only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Part No.  224020 

To suit external 
carcase width 

Basket 
height 

(at front) 

Basket 
height 

(at rear) 

Basket 
width 

(at front) 

Basket 
width 

(at rear) 

Basket 
depth 

(front to back) 

450mm 560mm 490mm 360mm 360mm 380mm 
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Index – Numerical by part number 
 

Part No Page No Section  Part No Page No Section 

224020 53 Laundry Solutions  921001 34 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920970 13 Bins and Waste Solutions  921002 35 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920971 13 Bins and Waste Solutions  921004 42 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920972 13 Bins and Waste Solutions  921007 37 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920980 21 Bins and Waste Solutions  921009 43 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920981 21 Bins and Waste Solutions  921017 36 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920982 21 Bins and Waste Solutions  921018 38 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920983 21 Bins and Waste Solutions  921019 41 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920984 21 Bins and Waste Solutions  921020 39 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920990 29 Bins and Waste Solutions  921022 23 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920991 30 Bins and Waste Solutions  921024 27 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920992 28 Bins and Waste Solutions  921025 26 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920995 31 Bins and Waste Solutions  921026 2 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920996 32 Bins and Waste Solutions  921027 1 Bins and Waste Solutions 

920997 33 Bins and Waste Solutions  921028 3 Bins and Waste Solutions 

 
Continued next page 
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Index – Numerical by part number 

Part No Page No Section Part No Page No Section 

921030 19 Bins and Waste Solutions 921097 16 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921040 18 Bins and Waste Solutions 921098 17 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921099 17 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921050 24 Bins and Waste Solutions 922030 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921051 25 Bins and Waste Solutions 922031 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921060 51 Laundry Solutions 922032 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921062 49 Laundry Solutions 922033 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921063 48 Laundry Solutions 922034 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921067 46 Laundry Solutions 922035 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921068 47 Laundry Solutions 922036 5 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921090 50 Laundry Solutions 922041 9 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921091 50 Laundry Solutions 922042 9 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921094 15 Bins and Waste Solutions 922043 9 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921095 15 Bins and Waste Solutions 922044 9 Bins and Waste Solutions 

921096 16 Bins and Waste Solutions 922072 7 Bins and Waste Solutions 

Continued next page 

921041 Bins and Waste Solutions 
Bins and Waste Solutions 

Jun 2023: N/A
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Index – Numerical by part number 
 

Part No Page No Section  Part No Page No Section 

922073 7 Bins and Waste Solutions  922095 11 Bins and Waste Solutions 

922075 7 Bins and Waste Solutions  ~ end ~   

922076 7 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922078 7 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922080 6 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922081 6 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922082 6 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922083 6 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922084 6 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922085 6 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922090 11 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922091 11 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922092 11 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922093 11 Bins and Waste Solutions     

922094 11 Bins and Waste Solutions     

 








